
 

CITY OF MARSHALL 
AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

 
 

Presenter: City Administrator/City Attorney 

Meeting Date: Tuesday, October 14, 2025 

Category: NEW BUSINESS 

Type: ACTION 

Subject: Consider an Amendment to the Public Art Agreement with SammyJo Miller, “Drawn to 
Marshall” Art Project 

Background 
Information: 

At the request of the artist, minor language change was added to Section 2.1. 
 
“Exhibit B mock-ups are included for reference only. The Artist retains discretion to make 
creative and technical adjustments within the approved scope and budget as required by 
fabrication realities or professional judgment.” 
 
Due to needing an amendment, the term of the agreement was extended to terminate on 
December 31, 2025 instead of November 30, 2025. 
 
The rest of the agreement remains the same as was previously approved by City Council on 
September 23rd. 

Fiscal Impact: Grant award of $9,894 

Alternative/ 
Variations: 

 

Recommendations: Approve Amendment of the Agreement Between City of Marshall and Artist SammyJo Miller for 
the “Drawn to Marshall” Art Project and authorize appropriate signatures. 

 


